 CONDUCTIVE PROBES CNP – 18
CNP-dat-1.2
For limit level detection of liquids•
Media temperature up to +130°C•
Simple assembly, long service-life•
Housing and electrode is from stainless steel•
Designed with short bar electrode or•
dismountable rod electrode

3
CNP-dat-2.2
ORDER CODE
N – Fixed cable
F – Screw connector M5
Electrode type:
M – Metric thread M18x1.5
Length of electrode in mm (CNP–18_–30 only)
Length of cable in meter
Process connection:
10 – Bar electrode, length 14 mm
30 – Dismountable rod electrode,
  length 50 ... 3000 mm
Electric connection:
CNP – 18  –  –      E     cable
BN
BU
CNP–18N cable connection Fig. 1:
PVC cable
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Variants "CNP–18N" are manufacture with 2-wire fi xing cable. Housing probe is electrically connection to blue conductor (BU),
probe electrode is electrically connection to brown conductor (BN). Probe variants CNP–18F are manufacture with screw connec-
tor electrically connection to housing.
For evaluate the states of conductive probes we
recommended use Dinel Level control relay units
(CDSU–522 or CDSU–522–W).
Legend:
BN  – Brown
BU  –  Blue
CORRECT SPECIFICATION EXAMPLES
CNP–18N–10–M   cable 10 m
(N) Fixed cable (lenght 10 m); (10) Bar electrode (length 14 mm); (M) Process connection with metric thread M18x1.5
CNP–18F–30–M   E450
(F) Screw connector M5; (30) Dismountable rod electrode (length 450 mm); (M) Process connection with metric thread M18x1.5
CNP–18N–30–M   E1200   cable 3 m
(N) Fixed cable (lenght 3 m); (30) Dismountable rod electrode (length 1200 mm); (M) Process connection with metric thread M18x1.5
ACCESSORIES
Standard (included in the conductive probe price)
2 m cable (only for CNP–18N)•
Microlectra bv.
Augustapolder 12.   2992 SR Barendrecht.  The Netherlands.